AGENDA Biglerville Borough Council Reorganization Meeting January 2, 2024

CALL TO ORDER – MAYOR WAGNER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE & MOMENT OF SILENCE

ROLL CALL BY SECRETARY

MAYOR WAGNER - ELECTION OF OFFICERS

1. NOMINATION & ELECTION FOR THE POSITION OF PRESIDENT OF BOROUGH COUNCIL

- A. MOTION AND SECOND TO CLOSE THE NOMINATIONS.
- B. VOTE ON CLOSING THE NOMINATIONS.
- C. VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OF BOROUGH COUNCIL.

2. NOMINATIONS & ELECTION FOR THE POSITION OF VICE PRESIDENT OF BOROUGH COUNCIL.

- A. MOTION AND SECOND TO CLOSE THE NOMINATIONS.
- B. VOTE ON CLOSING THE NOMINATIONS.
- C. VOTE FOR VICE PRESIDENT OF BOROUGH COUNCIL.

MOTION AND SECOND TO ADJOURN THE REORGANIZATIONAL MEETING.